Unofficial Copy HB0679/172199/1

1997 Regular Session

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 679

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "with" in line 14 down through "circumstances" in line 15 and substitute "for a certain period of time".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 2, strike "<u>18</u>" and substitute "<u>12</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>AS</u>" in line 3 down through "<u>SECTION</u>" in line 5; in line 25, strike "18" and substitute "<u>12</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>ONLY</u>" in line 36 down through "<u>SUBTITLE</u>" in line 37 and substitute "<u>FOR 6 MONTHS</u>"; and in line 38, strike "<u>§ 4-506</u>" and substitute "<u>§ 4-506</u>".